
July 31, 2024 
 
Welcome Incoming CART Families! 
 
We are very excited to meet all our new students to CART this fall along with our returning CART Seniors. 
 
This newsletter contains some very important information about CART for the start of the year so please hang on 
to it and refer back to it has we get closer to the start of school. 
 
 
The CART Calendar (see Page 3)– School starts this year for  all CART students on Monday, August 19, 2024.  
For the first time in several year, Clovis Unified, Fresno Unified and CART all start on the same day.   
 
 
CART DAILY SCHEDULE (MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY) 
 
As a reminder state law requires all high schools to start the school day no earlier that 8:30 am.   However, since 
CART is a program and not a comprehensive school, we have the option to start earlier.  In fact, we have to start 
earlier in order to accommodate all of the feeder high school schedules.  The earlier start time also allows more 
flexibility for bus transportation schedules.  In addition, to accommodate those who pick up breakfast at their 
home school, all food service locations and cafeterias open early for CART students. 
 
CART start times: 
 
AM session 7:45- 10:45 AM  
PM session 12:50- 3:50PM   
 
 
CART Bus Schedule (See Page 2) – CART busses will run to and from all home schools beginning  
August 19, 2024.  Please check the CART website (www.cart.org) or your school district’s website (schedules will 
be located on the Transportation tab) as we get closer to August 19th for the schedule to/from your home school. 
Please check with your home school regarding the CART Bus pick-up/drop-off location.  Regardless of the 
Home School Calendar, when CART is in session busses will always run to and from the home schools. 
 
  
CART Staff List  (see Page 2)– keep this list of email addresses and room numbers for future reference. 
  
If for any reason, your plans have changed and you are no longer planning to attend CART, please notify 
us at 248-7400.  If you are planning to change your schedule, you must first go to your home school  
Counselor.  They will then need to contact the CART Counselor for any changes. 
 
Once again, we cannot wait to see you all on Monday, August 19, 2024. 
 
If you have any questions before then, do not hesitate to contact us: 559-248-7400. 
 

Rick Watson                        

Rick Watson Ed.D.- CEO/Principal  



Biomedicine (S104) 
Barlow,  Lindsey 
Carlo, Elijah 
Tyler, Luther 

 
lbarlow@cart.org 
ecarlo@cart.org 
ltyler@cart.org 

Biotechnology (S112) 
Jordan, Matt 
Parson, Brad 
Saeteurn, Emily 

 
mjordan@cart.org 
bparson@cart.org 
esaeteurn@cart.org 

Business and Finance (N111) 
Calderwood, Katherine 
Dirlam, Valerie 
Wetzel, Joshua 

 
kcalderwood@cart.org 
vdirlam@cart.org 
jwetzel@cart.org 

UX– Design (N105) 
Allen, Mary 
Silva, Jodi 

 
mallen@cart.org 
jsilva@cart.org 

Environmental Science (S105) 
TBA 
Davis Babb, 
     Megan 
Patton, Titus 

 
 
mdavisbabb@cart.org 
 
tpatton@cart.org 

Forensic Research (S101) 
Andrade, Erin 
Rossetti, Jill 
Rubenstein, Kristine 

 
eandrade@cart.org 
jrossetti@cart.org 
krubenstein@cart.org 

Interactive Game Design (N104) 
DeLaRosa, Robert 
Silva, Jodi 

 
rdelarosa@cart.org 
jsilva@cart.org 

Law  & Policy (N103) 
Harper, Diane 
Higginbotham, Adam                                                    
Hilscher, Rylie 

 
dharper@cart.org 
ahigginbotham@cart.org 
rhilscher@cart.org 

Digital Marketing/Entreprenuership(N108) 
Deffenbacher, Kristin  
Rosander, Brett                                                     
Tewson, Mark 

 
kdeffenbacher@cart.org 
brosander@cart.org 
mtewson@cart.org 

Multimedia (N101) 
Chambers, Seth 
Currier, Susan                                       
Love, Aaron 

 
schambers@cart.org 
scurrier@cart.org 
alove@cart.org 

Engineering, Manufacture & Robotics(S108) 
Dunn, William 
Garcia, Nicholas 
Peterson, Wade 
 

 
wdunn@cart.org 
ngarcia@cart.org 
wpeterson@cart.org 
 

Psychology & Human Behavior (S110) 
Aragon, Hayley 
Raiskup, Alexandria 
Thornton, Angela  
 

 
haragon@cart.org 
araiskup@cart.org 
athornton@cart.org  

Web Application Development (N106) 
Fast, Jared 
Silva, Jodi 

 
jfast@cart.org 
jsilva@cart.org 

 
TEACHER’S EMAIL  

 

BUS SCHEDULE (Tentative-Final schedule will be posted on the CART website ASAP) 

FUSD  
School 

AM PM  CUSD 
School 

AM PM 

Bullard  
To CART 

7:00 12:25  Buchanan 
To CART 

7:10 12:25 

Edison 
To CART 

6:55 12:23  Clovis East 
To CART 

7:20 12:25 

Fresno High 
To CART 

7:00 12:25  Clovis High 
To CART 

7:20 12:45 

Hoover 
To CART 

7:05 12:31  Clovis North 
To CART 

7:15 
  

12:20 

McLane 
To CART 

7:08 12:34  Clovis West 
To CART 

7:15 12:20 

Roosevelt 
To CART 

6:57 12:24     

Sunnyside 
To CART 

7:03 12:31     



   IMPORTANT DATES 
First Day of Instruction           Monday , August 19,  2024 
 
Back to School Night             Thursday, September 5, 2024 (Times-TBA) 
 
CART Teacher In-service Days   January 7 & 8, 2025 
(CART not in session for students) 
 
CART Fall Semester Ends     Friday,  December 20, 2024 
 
CART Spring Semester Starts  Thursday , January 9, 2025 
 
CART Showcase    Thursday, January 16, 2025   
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CART Administration 
Rick Watson Ed.D. 
Chief Executive Officer 
Staci Bynum 
Dean of Curriculum and Instruction 

Tina Chandler 
Counselor 
 

CART Board 
Todd Cook, Chair 
Misty Her, Member 
Corrine Folmer, Ed. D., Member 
Hugh Awtrey, Member 
Blake Konczal, Member 
Kim Mesfin, Member 
Susan Wittrip, Member 
 

Your help will make a difference! 
 

To learn about naming opportunities, giving levels or partnerships at CART, contact 
 

The CART Foundation 
Rick Watson Ed.D., Chief Executive Officer 

Kelli Parker, Executive Assistant  

To  donate: make checks payable to CART Foundation and mail to CART Foundation, c/o Kelli Parker, 2555 Clovis Ave., Clovis 93612 

CART appreciates all contributions to the Foundation.   
Cumulative donations of $1000 or more are recognized on the Donor Wall in the CART lobby. 

Go to CARTSTORE.ORG to find all of the CART LAB Shirts, as well as sweat-
shirts and other apparel items, at CART’s online STORE (cartstore.org). 
 
Use the discount code “cartstudent” to receive FREE SHIPPING.  Your purchase will ship di-
rectly to your home.  All proceeds help support student scholarships and the CART Foundation.  

file:///C:/Users/brettrosander/Desktop/CART%20STORE%20Email%20Lists%202018/EMAILS%203.23/cartstore.org

